
Class-37 Building construction; repair; installation services. 

Class-37 A0023 Air conditioning apparatus installation and repair 370028 C0092  A0055 

Class-37 A0030 Airplane maintenance and repair 370008 A0122 A0235 

Class-37 A0047 Anti-rust treatment for vehicles 370082 T0070 T0109 

Class-37 A0078 Artificial snow-making services 370123  E0034 N0013  

Class-37 A0080 Asphalting 370005 A0107 A0220 

Class-37 B0026 Boiler cleaning and repair 370011 C0030  C0012  

Class-37 B0035 Bricklaying 370101 P0084 C0097  

Class-37 B0043 Building construction supervision 370031 S0052 S0073 

Class-37 B0044 Building insulating 370054 I0054 A0060 

Class-37 B0045 Building of fair stalls and shops 370115 C0109  C0144  

Class-37 B0046 Building sealing 370042 E0078 I0003 

Class-37 B0047 Buildings (Cleaning of —) [exterior surface] 370112  N0014  L0025  

Class-37 B0048 Buildings (Cleaning of —) [interior] 370009  N0008  L0026  

Class-37 B0050 Bulldozers (Rental of —) 370013  L0041  A0095 

Class-37 B0051 Burglar alarm installation and repair 370016 V0036 A0186 

Class-37 B0052 Burner maintenance and repair 370012 B0044 Q0001 

Class-37 C0001 Cabinet making [repair] 370092 E0004 E0001 

Class-37 C0018 Car wash 370007 L0006  L0008  

Class-37 C0019 Carpentry services 370132 C0028  C0033  

Class-37 C0032 Chimney sweeping 370026 R0012  D0023  

Class-37 C0039 Cleaning (Diaper —) 370102  N0009  L0027  

Class-37 C0040 Cleaning (Dry —) 370103  N0007  L0031  

Class-37 C0041 Cleaning machines (Rental of —) 370090 L0064  A0134 

Class-37 C0042 Cleaning of buildings [exterior surface] 370112 N0014  L0025  

Class-37 C0043 Cleaning of buildings [interior] 370009 N0008  L0026  

Class-37 C0044 Cleaning of clothing 370050 N0015  L0028  

Class-37 C0045 Cleaning (Vehicle —) 370087  N0012  L0029  

Class-37 C0049 Clock and watch repair 370051 H0006  R0031  

Class-37 C0058 Clothing (Cleaning of —) 370050  N0015  L0028  

Class-37 C0060 Clothing repair 370032 C0137  P0081 

Class-37 C0088 Computer hardware (Installation, maintenance and 
repair of —) 370116 O0019 O0021 

Class-37 C0106 Construction * 370029 C0108  C0142  

Class-37 C0107 Construction consultation 370131 C0101  C0153  

Class-37 C0109 Construction equipment (Rental of —) 370020  L0066  A0133 

Class-37 C0110 Construction information 370104 I0024 I0027 

Class-37 D0001 Damp-proofing [building] 370042  E0078 I0003 

Class-37 D0015 Demolition of buildings 370036 D0014  D0008  

Class-37 D0030 Diaper cleaning 370102 N0009  L0027  

Class-37 D0035 Disinfecting 370038 D0022  D0024  

Class-37 D0044 Doors and windows (Installation of —) 370128  I0045 I0048 

Class-37 D0048 Drilling of deep oil or gas-wells 370133 F0030 P0032 

Class-37 D0049 Drilling of wells 370114 F0029 P0031 

Class-37 D0050 Dry cleaning 370103 N0007  L0031  

Class-37 E0009 Electric appliance installation and repair 370003 E0016 E0010 

Class-37 E0015 Elevator installation and repair 370004 A0106 A0214 

Class-37 E0038 Excavators (Rental of —) 370044  L0099  A0123 



Class-37 E0044 Exterminating (Vermin —), other than for 
agriculture 370091  D0030  E0103 

Class-37 E0045 Extraction (Mining —) 370107  E0109 E0107 

Class-37 F0006 Factory construction 370052 U0001  F0001 

Class-37 F0015 Film projector repair and maintenance 370046 P0109 P0125 

Class-37 F0022 Fire alarm installation and repair 370015 I0016 I0012 

Class-37 F0040 Freezing equipment installation and repair 370078 R0044  R0026  

Class-37 F0053 Fur care, cleaning and repair 370048 F0041 P0050 

Class-37 F0060 Furnace installation and repair 370047 F0035 H0007  

Class-37 F0061 Furniture maintenance 370001 M0056 M0053 

Class-37 F0062 Furniture restoration 370060 R0075  R0065  

Class-37 G0020 Greasing (Vehicle —) 370049  G0022 E0034 

Class-37 H0004 Harbour construction 370074 P0083 P0154 

Class-37 H0013 Heating equipment installation and repair 370024 C0033  C0016  

Class-37 I0010 Information (Construction —) 370104  I0024 I0027 

Class-37 I0017 Information (Repair —) 370105  I0027 I0030 

Class-37 I0023 Installation of doors and windows 370128 I0045 I0048 

Class-37 I0026 Insulating (Building —) 370054  I0054 A0060 

Class-37 I0034 Interference suppression in electrical apparatus 370117 D0017  S0074 

Class-37 I0041 Ironing (Linen —) 370079  R0060  P0061 

Class-37 I0042 Irrigation devices installation and repair 370053 I0053 R0074  

Class-37 K0002 Kitchen equipment installation 370035 E0058 C0092  

Class-37 K0003 Knife sharpening 370106 A0060 A0027 

Class-37 L0009 Laundering 370010 B0029 L0012  

Class-37 L0016 Leather care, cleaning and repair 370034 C0164  C0210  

Class-37 L0028 Lift installation and repair 370004  A0106 A0214 

Class-37 L0030 Linen ironing 370079 R0060  P0061 

Class-37 L0036 Locks (Repair of security —) 370125  R0057  R0036  

Class-37 L0039 Lubrication (Vehicle —) 370049  G0022 E0034 

Class-37 M0001 Machinery installation, maintenance and repair 370058 M0001 M0010 

Class-37 M0006 Maintenance (Vehicle —) 370085  V0008 V0020 

Class-37 M0020 Masonry 370059 M0002 A0062 

Class-37 M0029 Mending clothing 370075 R0002  A0204 

Class-37 M0041 Mining extraction 370107 E0109 E0107 

Class-37 M0054 Motor vehicle maintenance and repair 370006 A0118 V0013 

Class-37 M0055 Motor vehicle wash 370007  L0006  L0008  

Class-37 M0061 Musical instruments (Restoration of —) 370127  R0076  R0064  

Class-37 O0001 Office machines and equipment installation, 
maintenance and repair 370014 B0045 O0007 

Class-37 P0004 Painting, interior and exterior 370068 P0019 P0058 

Class-37 P0006 Paper hanging 370064 P0085 C0098  

Class-37 P0008 Parasol repair 370066 P0009 S0061 

Class-37 P0015 Paving (Road —) 370109  R0086  P0020 

Class-37 P0031 Photographic apparatus repair 370002 P0045 F0047 

Class-37 P0041 Pier breakwater building 370061 M0060 R0076  

Class-37 P0043 Pipeline construction and maintenance 370063 O0006 O0010 

Class-37 P0049 Plastering 370070 P0068 Y0003 

Class-37 P0053 Plumbing 370071 P0069 F0037 

Class-37 P0054 Polishing (Vehicle —) 370072  P0074 P0155 

Class-37 P0061 Pressing of clothing 370062 P0089 P0060 

Class-37 P0108 Pumicing 370069 P0078 A0193 

Class-37 P0109 Pump repair 370073 P0077 B0033 



Class-37 Q0002 Quarrying services 370108 E0099 E0095 

Class-37 R0008 Rat exterminating 370076 D0021  D0027  

Class-37 R0014 Rebuilding engines that have been worn or 
partially destroyed 370118 R0051  R0015  

Class-37 R0015 Rebuilding machines that have been worn or 
partially destroyed 370119 R0050  R0014  

Class-37 R0023 Refilling of toner cartridges 370130 R0015  R0009  

Class-37 R0032 Renovation of clothing 370022 R0055  R0035  

Class-37 R0040 Rental of bulldozers 370013 L0041  A0095 

Class-37 R0045 Rental of construction equipment 370020 L0066  A0133 

Class-37 R0047 Rental of cranes [construction equipment] 370120 L0060  A0129 

Class-37 R0051 Rental of excavators 370044 L0099  A0123 

Class-37 R0067 Rental of road sweeping machines 370121 L0038  A0132 

Class-37 R0098 Repair information 370105 I0027 I0030 

Class-37 R0099 Repair of security locks 370125 R0057  R0036  

Class-37 R0100 Repair (Underwater —) 370111  R0059  R0037  

Class-37 R0115 Restoration (Furniture —) 370060  R0075  R0065  

Class-37 R0116 Restoration of musical instruments 370127 R0076  R0064  

Class-37 R0117 Restoration of works of art 370126 R0077  R0066  

Class-37 R0119 Re-tinning 370080 R0079  R0062  

Class-37 R0122 Retreading of tires [tyres] 370077 R0014  R0010  

Class-37 R0124 Riveting 370081 R0088  R0032  

Class-37 R0125 Road paving 370109 R0086  P0020 

Class-37 R0127 Roofing services 370122 T0094 T0024 

Class-37 R0128 Rustproofing 370037 T0063 T0112 

Class-37 S0003 Safe maintenance and repair 370027 C0065  C0010  

Class-37 S0015 Sanding 370110 P0079 L0023  

Class-37 S0021 Scaffolding 370093 M0064 M0045 

Class-37 S0026 Sealing (Building —) 370042  E0078 I0003 

Class-37 S0035 Service stations (Vehicle —) [refuelling and 
maintenance] 370083  S0045 E0065 

Class-37 S0036 Sharpening (Knife —) 370106  A0060 A0027 

Class-37 S0038 Shipbuilding 370021 C0112  C0147  

Class-37 S0040 Shoe repair 370025 C0134  Z0001 

Class-37 S0048 Signs (Painting or repair of —) 370040 E0041 L0015  

Class-37 S0054 Snow-making services (Artificial —) 370123 E0034 N0013  

Class-37 S0081 Street cleaning 370124 N0011  L0032  

Class-37 S0084 Strong-room maintenance and repair 370018 C0025  C0022  

Class-37 S0091 Supervision (Building construction —) 370031  S0052 S0073 

Class-37 S0099 Swimming-pool maintenance 370129 E0054 M0007 

Class-37 T0021 Telephone installation and repair 370084 T0022 T0047 

Class-37 T0050 Tires (Retreading of —) 370077  R0014  R0010  

Class-37 T0051 Tires (Vulcanization of —) [repair] 370113  V0042 V0046 

Class-37 T0053 Toner cartridges (Refilling of —) 370130  R0015  R0009  

Class-37 T0092 Tyres (Retreading of —) 370077  R0014  R0010  

Class-37 T0093 Tyres (Vulcanization of —) [repair] 370113  V0042 V0046 

Class-37 U0001 Umbrella repair 370065 P0008 P0011 

Class-37 U0003 Underwater construction 370030 S0032 S0066 

Class-37 U0005 Underwater repair 370111 R0059  R0037  

Class-37 U0009 Upholstering 370067 R0049  A0010 

Class-37 U0010 Upholstery repair 370017 C0015  T0005 

Class-37 V0006 Varnishing 370086 V0020 B0018 



Class-37 V0007 Vehicle breakdown assistance [repair] 370089 V0007 A0221 

Class-37 V0009 Vehicle cleaning 370087 N0012  L0029  

Class-37 V0010 Vehicle lubrication [greasing] 370049 G0022 E0034 

Class-37 V0011 Vehicle maintenance 370085 V0008 V0020 

Class-37 V0012 Vehicle polishing 370072 P0074 P0155 

Class-37 V0015 Vehicle service stations [refuelling and 
maintenance] 370083 S0045 E0065 

Class-37 V0016 Vehicle wash 370055 L0007  L0010  

Class-37 V0020 Vermin exterminating, other than for agriculture 370091 D0030  E0103 

Class-37 V0031 Vulcanization of tires [tyres] [repair] 370113 V0042 V0046 

Class-37 W0001 Wallpapering 370064  P0085 C0098  

Class-37 W0002 Warehouse construction and repair 370041 E0048 A0071 

Class-37 W0006 Wash (Vehicle —) 370055  L0007  L0010  

Class-37 W0007 Washing 370057 L0009  L0007  

Class-37 W0008 Washing of linen 370056 L0008  L0009  

Class-37 W0013 Watch repair (Clock and —) 370051  H0006  R0031  

Class-37 W0021 Wells (Drilling of —) 370114  F0029 P0031 

Class-37 W0022 Window cleaning 370045 N0010  L0030  

Class-37 W0024 Windows (Installation of doors and —) 370128  I0045 I0048 

 


